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Last Name First Name Middle Name Street Address City State Zip Code Phone Number Email Address
Abernethy Henry Walter 1485 6th St. Circle N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐4454
Abernethy Jesse David 2025 12th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 323‐8349 dabern@charter.net
Abernethy Joe  Harold 3570 NC Hwy. 127 South Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐0141
Abernethy Mark David 8572 Old NC 10 Hwy. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 397‐7733
Adams Dick Howard 1825 15th Ave. S.W. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 324‐6721
Anthony Dennis Ray 1237 10th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐4813
Aulbach Paul Arnold 221 Gantt Road Vale NC 28168 (704) 538‐7285 paul.aulbach@yahoo.com
Austin Bobby Grey 3064 17th Street Court NE Hickory NC 28601   (828) 324‐0098
Bailey Jr. Charles Fredrick 2820 21st Street Lane N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐5558
Bailey Mort Thomas 3696 Old Petra Mill Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 495‐7942
Baird John Billy 2973 Berea Church Qu. Road Hiddenite NC 28636
Baird William Edward 5202 Pittstown Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2327
Beach Harold Jack 1478 Farmington Hills Road Conover NC 28613 (828) 464‐2493
Beacham Dan Leroy 1291 Hidden Creek Circle Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐3631
Beagles Adam Wesley 7519 Snipes Willow Road Hickory NC 28602   (828)302‐0616 a‐beagles@yahoo.com
Bean Danny Keith 1879 Woodridge Circle S.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐4139
Beckom Jr. Everette West 1771 Highland Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐9177
Beckom    James Dalton 330 29th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐3996
Benfield Michael James 276 Dixie Trail Drive Forest City NC 28043
Bengie James Charles 2326 23rd Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐7034
Bickel Robert Bruce 2119 37th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐2231 robert.bickel@corning.com
Bivens Jeffrey Allen 2055 Carburg Court Newton NC 28655 (828) 695‐0233
Bollinger Paul Eugene 9459 Indian Hills Street Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐1370
Bowman David Nathaniel 120 Edgegreen Court Taylorsville NC 28681 (828) 495‐7991 jwbowman@gmail.com
Bowman Ronald Clarke 4731 Ike Starnes Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐1130
Bowman Royd Marshall 3360 Icard Ridge Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Brandon David Lewis 4160 Rainbow Hills Drive Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2124 beone@charter.net
Bridgeman Karl Edward 532 Espie Little Road Taylorsville NC 28681 (828) 632‐4275
Brinkley Andy 4904  Highway 127 South Hickory NC 28602 (828) 874‐0162
Brittain Dean Franklin 2813 Keller Circle Granite Falls NC 28630
Bumgarner Bruce David 6012 Mountain Grove Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2185 mtnviewcabinetryllc@charter.net
Bumgarner Carroll Ray 4303 Wike Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐7776
Bunton Richard Odell 2594 Marble Street Newton NC 28658 (828) 328‐4495

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Burch Kevin Randell 2360 Journeys Pass Newton NC 28658   (704) 462‐1543 chowguana@yahoo.com
Burton Sr. Jerry Wayne 1311 33rd Street S.E. Conover NC 28613 (828) 464‐9021
Byerly Jr. Wesley  Grimes 1446 6th Street Circle Court Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐8678 grimesbyerly@charter.net
Cagle Joe  Neal 580 32nd Ave. Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐8316
Campbell Keith Alan 834 18th Street N.E.  Hickory NC 28601
Cansler Jr. John Henry 445 33rd Street S.W. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 322‐9232
Carter Phil Norman 1554 11th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐4647
Cauble John Russell 3823 Beverly Glen Blvd. Sherman Oaks  CA 91423
Chapman Darrell Eugene 4820 29th Street Drive N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐3772
Childers Tommy Gray 3396 Plateau Road Newton NC 28658 (828) 462‐2455
Childress Donald Keith 1211 Neighbors Lane Newton NC 28658 (828) 465‐1375
Chilton Jr. Herbert Allen 201 Longview Road High Point NC 27260
Church Danny Wayne P.O. Box 39 Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐2247
Church Johhny Kenneth 8397 Rolling Hills Ave. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 397‐3621
Church Terry Lee 1781 12th Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Cline Jr. Ernest Clark 3789 Weyland Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 465‐2556
Cline Jr. Hoyle 5507 Northwood Drive Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐4575 grani@charter.net
Cline Marcus Theodore 1043 Tangle Drive Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐1851
Cohen Joseph Martin 145 Greens Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐4128
Coley Jerry Gregory 661 32nd Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 345‐1219
Collins Frank Glenn 2036 Montclair Circle Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2280
Crawley John David P.O. Box 2694 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 294‐4900 deerfield2@charter.net
Creasman Terry Craig 1061 18th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐4807
Crouch Dale Eugene 3602 30th Ave. Court N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐8879
Davidson Jr. Johnny Windfield P.O. Box 616 Rutherford College NC 28671 (828) 874‐4384 johhny@dhw.net
Davis Bradley Kent 2180 13th Street Court N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐2017
Davis Marc Christian 6736 Lakeview Terrace Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐3194
Davis Neil Stephen 140 Stanwell Court Clemmons NC 27012 (919) 256‐9046
Deitz William Rhyne 424 1st Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Devenney Jr. Samuel Addison 3015 19th Ave N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐6541
Dickinson Jimmy Danny 1604 Dickson Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2120
Dickinson Joe  Edward 1615 Sain Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2040
Diehl Dan Eugene 3492 Raintree Drive Hudson NC 28638 (828) 396‐2987
Donkel William Paul 2495 J.J. Hefner Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐1723

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Duncan Christopher DeLane 231 8th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐8519
Duncan David Bruce 268 1st Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐3564
Edwards Bryan  Jason 4600 Fowler Road Granite Falls NC 28630   (828) 396‐4406 gcfd567@yahoo.com
Edwards Terry Allen P.O. Box 710 Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 757‐0144
Elledge Joe  Stephen  308 31st Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐3829
Ellenburg Richard Ollie 5468 Pittstown Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐3282 springbrook1@embarqmail.com
Elliott Kent Edward P.O. Box 3521 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 464‐3301 chezplex@charter.net
Falls Martin Dale 4857 1st St. Ct. NW Hickory NC 28601
Ferrell Forrest Andrew 324 2nd Street Place N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐4754
Flowers David Stanley 1011 North Center Street Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐2515
Flowers Hugh Conrad P.O. Box 3300 Hickory NC 28603
Foster David Lee 2128 Moss Farm Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2561
Fox Ernest Ray 2133 36th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐9581 foxer@charter.net
Fox Roger Woodrow 2545 Eagle Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 459‐0330 foxhomebuyers@bellsouth.net
Gadd Paul Weyburn 3680 Wilfong Road Newton NC 28658 (828) 324‐1515
Gaines Jr. Howard Harold 1310 Fleming Ave. #B29 Ormond Beach FL 32174 (386) 299‐6313
Goforth Ronald Lynn 1832 Hunsucker Drive Claremont NC 28610 (828) 465‐5529
Goodnight James Stafford 1219 7th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐4479
Graham Kenneth Knox 3440 4th Street Blvd. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐9793
Graves Arlie Houston 9266 Wilson Road Hildebran NC 28637 (828) 327‐4725
Gregg Robert Eugene 312 12th Street S.W. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 327‐3428
Grigg Dennis Lynn 1947 Plaza Drive Hickory NC 28602 (828) 994‐2135 dlgrigg@embarqmail.com
Grzesiak Jr. Joseph Anthony 5985 Leil Road Hickory NC 28602 (704) 462‐2330
Guess Hank Leslie 5142 Harris Farm Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 328‐4757
Guthrie Daniel Stephen 41 Bayberry Drive Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐8712 guthrieandco@yahoo.com
Hale Larry Duane 3146 Sigmon Street Connelly Springs NC 28612 (828) 397‐5408 larryhale@charter.net
Hale Michael Dorain 5522 Glenview Drive S.W. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2652
Hall Robert Joe 1719 12th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐8186
Hammer Jr. Cyril Lee 362 Shiloh Church Road Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐7647
Hampton Ronald Dale 3737 Rock Bridge Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 459‐1010 rhampton@charter.net
Harden John Stanley 5980 Dunbar Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 496‐1080
Harris Wofford Cordell 4836 Glen Hollow Lane Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐8866 wcharris@charter.net
Hatley Jr. Lawton Henry 1549 Old Farm Drive S.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐0910
Hedgepath Hugh Wayne 5970 Greedy Highway Hickory NC 28602 (828) 462‐1060

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Hefner Harold Dennis 5561 37th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐8202
Helton Jr. James Vernice 4896 Hurricane Hill Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Hendren Spencer Neal P.O. Box 3053 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 234‐3436 snhendren@duke‐energy.com
Herman Robert E. Lee 616 E. 22nd Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 325‐0604
Hewitt Timothy Jack 3014 38th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐4671
Hicks Ronald Lee 305 Tate Street Morganton NC 28655 (828) 327‐9392
Hildebran Cecil Larry 5637 Huffman Farm Road  Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐7647
Hildebran Jr. Virgil Ernest 720 37th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 327‐8981
Hill Clyde Baxter 2030 12th Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐0734
Hilton John Pervy 4775 Grace Chapel Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐3578
Hoard Robert William 930 Valley Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 466‐3886
Hodge Vernon Paul 1965 Douglas Road Maiden NC 28650
Hogue Kenneth Harris 688 Saranac Drive Winter Springs FL 32708 (407) 365‐8488
Holland Glenn Ray 920 Airport Rhodhiss Road Hickory NC 28601
Hollar Alfred Carl 722 14th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐2894
Hollar Johnny Webster 184 Lail Lane Taylorsville NC 28681 (828) 495‐7429
Holsclaw Brian Keith 1546 Meadow Lane Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐0117
Honeycutt Dewey Wayne 620 6th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐3150
Hope II James Robert 2595 Broodmare Drive Maiden NC 28650 (828) 428‐3752 jrhope_ncsu@yahoo.com
Hope Jr. Rufus Melton 8 Woodlane Street Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐7864
Houston Mack Alexander 3244 Springs Road N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐8960
Hudson Donald Lyle P.O. Box 392 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 322‐5797
Huffman James Kenneth 3641 Herman Sipe Road Conover NC 28613 (828) 464‐2821
Huffman Larry Dean P.O. Box 2444 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 328‐4865 ldhuff314@embarqmail.com
Hunley James Walter 3137 28th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐7633 wjhunley@charter.net
Hutton III George Norman P.O. Box 158 Hickory NC 28603
Ingels Bradley Robert 103 Foothill Drive Lenoir NC 28645 (828) 499‐0438
Isenhour Harold Eugene 8731 Garland Evans Street Connelly Springs NC 28612
Isenhour James Wesley 3266 Frank Sherrill Road Claremont NC 28610 (828) 256‐4185
Jahn Thomas Charles 3210 6th Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐5580 spencerj@charter.net
Jarrell Christopher 2807 Devonshire Road Newton NC 28658   (828) 466‐7411 christopherjarrell@hotmail.com
Jarrett Kenneth Dewayne 2729 Wesley Chapel Road Newton NC 28658 (704) 462‐2418 kenmachd@earthlink.net
Jennings William Andrew 4014 Glen Hollow Lane Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐1818
Johnson Frank Alpha 1912 Greenbriar Road Kinston NC 28501

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Johnson James Lewis 2279 Capri Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 328‐1679 jljohnson1970@netzero.com
Johnson James Lowell 1901 12th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Johnson Kevin Dale 24 Claridge Court Newton NC 28658 (828) 465‐5619
Johnson Lander Hugh 221 10th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐3175
Johnson Thad Lan 2069 2nd Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐5793
Keener Derek Taylor 1022 North Center Street Hickory NC 28601 (828) 244‐6655 derekkeener@gmail.com
Keever John Leslie 4109 4th Street Court N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐2959
Keller Dewey Lynn 502 Circle Drive C‐20‐11 Hudson NC 28638 (828) 758‐7178
Keller Robert Edward 502 Circle Drive C‐20‐11 Hudson NC 28638 (828) 728‐8566 bobbykiller69@yahoo.com
Keller William Alfred 1625 Old Farm Drive S.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐4593 kellerwak@wmconnect.com
King Wesley  Thomas 610 Plum Nearly Lane Apt# Wilmington NC 28403 wesxking@gmail.com
Kisby Walter Ernest P.O. Box 372 Newton NC 28658 (828) 358‐0079
Kiser Garland Harvey 4034 Miller Bridge Road Connelly Springs NC 28612 (828) 396‐6916
Kuykendall Jeffery Phelan 2823 Palmer Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 459‐0039
Lail Al    Jeffrey P.O. Box 218 Jonas Ridge NC 28641
Lail Bliss Eugene 119 Northwest Road Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐7179
Lail Dennie Alan 3046 Cochran Street Newton NC 28658 (828) 324‐6260
Lail Ronald Chad 2345 Robinson Road Newton NC 28658 (828) 312‐9362
Lail Ronald Lee 2352 Robinson Road Newton NC 28658 (828) 328‐4152
Lathan Alfred Warren P.O. Box 133 Isle of Palm SC 29457
Laxton Fred Warner 621 16th Ave. S.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 322‐3133 fredlaxton@charterinternet.com
Leatherman Floyd Allen 3547 Persimmon Tree Road Newton NC 28658 (828) 462‐4959 dleatherman@charter.net
Leftwich Samuel Edward 223 Mapel Hill Drive Flat Rock NC 28731
Lehman Burl Nesbit 633 12th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐4065
Lineberger Troy Allen 360 Woodrow Hoyle Road Casar NC 28020   (704) 538‐8778 alienracer@att.net
Lingerfelt Danny Keever 1851 35th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐9209
Lingerfelt Hal Keever 230 22nd Street S.E. Hickory NC 28602
Lingerfelt Mitchell Wayne 1210 Zion Church Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐6805
Lingerfelt Timothy David P.O. Box 1434 Davidson NC 28036 (828) 327‐2842
Lipe Martin Monroe 1432 6th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 466‐2725
Litwin Robert Leo 1204 Doe Run Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐3307
London David Allen 4315 Church Drive Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2931 londonhauling@charter.net
Long Thomas Edmund Shuford 120 25th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐7440
Lookadoo Charles Arthur 3939 Black Oak Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐6661

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Lookadoo Donald Charles 2123 13th Street Court N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐3030
Lucas Jr. Charles Davidson P.O. Box 69 Glenville NC 28736 (828) 743‐3072
Macmillan Theodore Henry 1630 Nathanial Street Newton NC 28658 (828) 465‐2059
Masche Ernest August 475 28th Ave. Lane N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐7185
Masche Ernest William 3420 North Center Street Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐7956 iflyrc@embarqmail.com
Mason Greggery Todd 4506 Dullage Drive Wilmington NC 28405
Matlock James Wilson P.O. Box 1356 Hickory NC 28603
Matthews John Daniel 3686 Seneca Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 327‐9339
Mayberry Keith Eckron 1194 Creekside Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 465‐5414
Mayo John Patrick 5168 Harris Farm Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐1183
McDaniel John Edward 6488 Tarheel Drive Vale NC 28168
McKinney Billy Paul 3705 Wandering Lane N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐4066
McLaughlin Shannon Lee 3752 Norman Road Morganton NC 28655
McMeekan William  Stewart 2940 7th Street Drive NE Hickory NC 28601
Mcneill Jr. William Henry 203 Taylor Circle Granite Falls NC 28630   (828) 396‐7735 william@gomcneill.com
Medlin Fred Ernest 3244 Ivanhoe Street Newton NC 28658 (828) 294‐4675 judymedlin@embarqmail.com
Medlin Robert Ward 1508 Carter Street Newton NC 28658 (828) 294‐1255 locowardo@hotmail.com
Messinger George Robert 160 Pebble Creek Drive Covington GA 30016
Micol John Edward 7393 Knox Ave. Connelly Springs NC 28612 (828) 874‐2091
Miller Clifford Thomas 3942 Plaza DeLa Yerba Sierra Vista AZ 85650
Miller Jr. Johnny Dale 6057 Gordon Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐2513
Miller Oliver Harold 420 27th Ave. Circle N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐4574
Mingle Richard Melvin 1 Thayer Street Providence RI       '02906
Mitchell Harry Edward 603 29th Ave. N.E. Apt#149 Hickory NC 28601 (828) 323‐1114
Mitchell Jr. Robert Lee 5050 Lincoln Ave. Portage IN 46368
Mofford Jr. Ernest Franklin 2197 Westover Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐4153
Moore Jerry Robert 107 7th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Moore Terry Douglas 2546 Cedar Valley Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 441‐4436 tdouglasmoore@hotmail.com
Moore Terry Rayford 3131 9th Street Drive N.E. Hickory NC 28601   (828) 441‐4436 terrym@terrymooreford.com
Moore Jr. Mark Braswell 3130 3rd Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐4171
Morris Adolphus William 1064 6th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐5458
Morris David Brian 1973 9th Street Place S.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 325‐0095
Morton David Allen 2624 Lynn Mountain Road Vale NC 28168 (828) 462‐2159
Mozeley Robert Edwin 2149 4th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐6294

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Mullinax Bobby James 1339 1st Ave. Place N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 328‐4867
Murphy Paul Crump 447 Mulberry Street Hudson NC 28638 (828) 728‐3077
Newton Homer Loyd 2070 10th Street Place N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐6197
Norris Michael Anthony P.O. Box 2052 Franklin NC 28744
O'Brien Sr. Earl Lee 4136 17th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐9197
Parker David Jeffrey 1610 Crestgate Drive Wesley Chapel NC 28173 (770) 592‐8020
Parker John Stephen 5550 B & J Hosiery Mill Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 397‐5409
Parker Jr. Ralph 1090 Finger Bridge Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐3096
Patton Robert Jennings 2026 12th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Pennell Timothy Mark 2020 35th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐3739
Phillips Paul Lewis 2115 Old Shelby Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 322‐3980
Pittman Willard Keith 685 Majestic Lodge Road Hot Springs AR 71913 (501) 760‐5392
Poovey James Nelson 360 9th Ave. Drive N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐4258
Pope Jr. Clement Russell P.O. Box 41 Hildebran NC 28637 (828) 397‐3752
Pope Michael Eugene 3500 Mull Creek Lane Claremont NC 28610 (828) 459‐9487
Pope Jr. Walter Glenn 9723 Woodland Circle Charlotte NC 28216
Potter Ervan Everett 1711 Hwy.17 South #730 Sunside Beach SC 29575
Powell Chris  Lee 4051 Jim Beard Road Maiden NC 28650 (828) 428‐2355
Price Alton Carroll 3886 River Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐0441
Price Arthur James P.O. Box 1953 Hickory NC 28603
Propst Jr. Cloyd Hugh 4205 6th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Propst Jerry Michael 3328 16th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐5654
Propst Wayne Howard P.O. Box 2007 Hickory NC 28603
Ramsey Clyde Douglas 1840 4th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐7486
Rary Brian Keith 3442 Rock Creek Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 324‐5313
Rash Jeffrey Douglas 1364 North Catawba Church Ave. Lenoir NC 28645
Rash Ronnie Douglas 1368 North Catawba Church Ave. Lenoir NC 28645 (828) 327‐0473
Rawn Clayton Eugene 5452 Gunpowder Drive Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐0947 survivor50@charter.net
Reed Richard Miller 1038 14th Ave. Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐2109
Reep David Lewis 113 3rd Street S.E. Hildebran NC 28637 (828) 397‐6027 natrans1@embarqmail.com
Reep Douglas Ralph 602 Granby Crossing Caycegton SC 29033
Reese Hugh David 3664 Bethany Church Road Claremont NC 28610 (828) 465‐3128
Reid Harold Lee P.O. Box 2671 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 495‐2711
Rhyne Ted Howard 1191 18th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐8412

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Rink Richard Wayne 5874 Grace Chapel Road Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐7532
Roberts Bobby Lee 605 St.Mary's Church Road Morganton NC 28655 (828) 438‐2712
Rolon Daniel James 2 Lenoir Street Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 313‐2461 dkrolon@embarqmail.com
Ross Ray Thomas 4507 Crow Road Monroe NC 28110
Rozzelle Richard Lee 5231 Olde School Drive Hickory NC 28602   (828) 294‐6586 rozz1@embarqmail.com
Satterwhite Jerry Wayne 7431 George Hildebran Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 324‐0654
Schneider Joshua Fred 3649 Fisher Street Newton NC 28658 (828) 324‐1964
Shortt Jr. Creed Otis 3610 30th Ave. Place N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐8492
Simpson    Howard Lindsay P.O. Box 9351 Hickory NC 28603
Simpson Jr. Tommie Syril 4916 Birch Circle Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐0590
Singleton Eddie Ray 4578 Pittstown Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐4031
Smith Teddy Joe 104 5th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐0193
Snow Rudy Lee P.O. Box 246 Granite Falls NC 28630
Spach Glenn Lee 3012 9th Street Place N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 446‐1924 leespach@charter.net
St.Clair Thomas Elvin 258 Lake Shore Lane Taylorsville NC 28681 (828) 495‐3197
Stabler Jack G. 2505 30th Street Drive N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Starnes Cecil Max 2676 Terrace Drive Granite Falls NC 28630
Starnes John Edgar P.O. Box 2550 Hickory NC 28603
Stoll Richard Leroy 427 25th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Stratton John Albert P.O. Box 943 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 327‐8681
Strickland Joel Barney 6549 Hildebran Shelby Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 324‐4095
Suther Jack Kuehner 924 3rd Ave. Place N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐8196
Sweat Reginald Ernest 3995 Elizabeth Street Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐7402
Swofford Alfred Hobart 300 17th Street S.W. Apt#40 Hickory NC 28602 (828) 322‐4659
Taylor James Franklin P.O. Box 375 Hildebran NC 28637 (828) 397‐6921
Teague Bruce James 8530 Rhodhiss Road Connelly Springs NC 28612 (828) 879‐8289
Teague Horace Wilson 131 Wentworth Ave. Nashville TN 37215 (615) 297‐9599
Teague Nelson Bruce P.O.Box 9305 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 328‐8584
Throneburg Robert Larry 3055 1st Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐6546
Tolbert Harold Arnold 2272 Woodlawn Drive Hudson NC 28638 (828) 728‐7646
Travis James Wellington 1734 Travis Road Conover NC 28613 (828) 466‐1493
Travis Jimmy Carroll P.O.Box 1576 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 294‐0886
Triplett Jerry Wilson 2185 Sandpiper Drive Naples FL 33962
Truitt Henry Click 824 6th Ave. S.W. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 324‐6229

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Tucker Robert Leo 42 Duke Power Road Granite Falls NC 28630   (828) 396‐2904
Tucker Roy  Wayne 8337 Fairfield Forest Road Denver NC 28037 (828) 327‐2057
Vaught Joseph Elmer 2950 MW 91st Lane Branford FL 32008   (904) 935‐6575
Vetetoe Nelson Leroy P.O. Box 2473 Andrews NC 28901 (828) 837‐9427
Walker Sr. Howard Wilson 2431 28th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐9656
Wallace Danny Joe 3049 Cochran Newton NC 28658 (828) 324‐4772 djrw@charter.net
Waters Danny Lamar P.O. Box 2669 Hickory NC 28603
Watson Jr. Thomas Hiott 1097 Maple Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 294‐0995
Weaver James Franklin 3310 15th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐9549
Weston Lewis Gray 1307 32nd Street S.E. Conover NC 28613 (828) 464‐6349
Whisnant Thomas Ray 2101 Colonial Lane Hickory NC 28601 (828) 396‐1571
White Stephen William 3549 14th Ave. Drive S.W. Hickory NC 28602
White Tony Brittain 3508 Robinson Road Newton NC 28658
White Wendell Eugene 5756 Rocky Mount Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Whitener Harry Lee 1843 Wallace Dairy Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 396‐5322
Whitener John David 181 Edgewater Road Hickory NC 28601 (828) 495‐1024
Whitener Wade Richard 6400 Mountainside Drive Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐2345
Wiggs William Grover P.O. Box 1106 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 464‐3388
Wilfong Eric Linn P.O. Box 463 Newton NC 28658 (828) 466‐1548
Wilkey Joe  Donald P.O. Box 323 Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 396‐7854
Wilson Clarence Autry P.O. Box 387 Granite Falls NC 28630
Wilson Paul Alan 4054 Wandering Lane Hickory NC 28601 (828) 256‐8530
Wolfe Ronald Hillree 5294 Tornado Circle Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 313‐0543
Wray Jr. Pennington Carson 1315 Pear Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 465‐3779 pnbwray@hotmail.com
Wright Edwin Howard 141 30th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐4289
Wright Shey Garron P.O. Box 1701 Conover NC 28613 (828) 464‐6560
Yoder Floyd Lewis 493 12th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐9451
Yoder Wayne Oliver 2095 Finger Bridge Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 397‐3518
Yount Benny Lee 1234 South Center Street Hickory NC 28602
Yount James Franklin 600 South Main Ave. Newton NC 28658 (828) 466‐2331
Yount Nolan Adolphus 819 4th Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐2859
Yrigoyen Jaime 2272 Robinson Road Newton NC 28658 (828) 302‐2826 paigeamedlin@hotmail.com
Zammarelli Edward James 7128 Hull Road Cherryville NC 28021 (704) 435‐2877 edzammarelli@yahoo.com

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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HICKORY YORK RITE

Abernathy Jr. Jacob 5482 Hudson Chapel Road Catawba NC 28609
Abernathy Sr. Jacob Hwy. 10 Box 234 Catawba NC 28609 (828) 294‐0141
Abernethy Joe Harold 3570 NC Hwy.127 South Hickory NC 28602
Abernethy Jones J. P.O. Box 1492 Hickory NC 28603
Adams Thornton 2548 Eagle Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 256‐3225
Aiken Mark Anthony 6184 Oxford School Road Claremont NC 28610 (828) 328‐4813
Anthony Dennis Ray 1237 10th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Anthony Phillip 4447 Orchard Knob Lane High Point NC 27265 (704) 538‐7285
Aulbach Paul Arnold 221 Gantt Road Vale NC 28168
Austin Durham P.O. Box 1567 Cashiers NC 28717 (828) 294‐3631
Beacham Dan Leroy 1291 Hidden Creek Circle Hickory NC 28602 (828) 327‐3996
Beckom James Dalton 330 29th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Benfield John Mack 233 Center Street Morganton NC 28655 (828) 256‐7034
Bengie James Charles 2326 23rd Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Bernard Mellie 312 Shore Drive Morganton NC 28655 (828) 256‐2231
Bickel Robert Bruce 5208 Joseph Court Hickory NC 28602
Bissette Jasper 1113 3rd Street S.E. Conover NC 28613 (828) 695‐0233
Bivens Jeffry Allen 2055 Carburg Court Newton NC 28658 (828) 396‐1130
Bowman Ronald Clarke 4731 Ike Starnes Road Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 294‐2124
Brandon David Lewis 4160 Rainbow Hills Drive Hickory NC 28602
Bristow Mack 1028 Whispering Pine Drive Newton NC 28658
Brittain  Charles 3179 Rhoney Farm Road Vale NC 28168 (828) 855‐0775
Bullard Robert Scott 2425 25th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 396‐7776
Bumgarner Carroll Ray 4303 Wike Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Bush Newman 998 Charleston Blvd. Tepelo MS 38801 828‐324‐8678
Byerly Wesley  Grimes 1446 6th Street Circle Court N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 322‐9232
Cansler Jr. John Henry 445 33rd Street S.W. Hickory NC 28602
Clement Walter 130 Fox Trace Drive Slyva NC 28779

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Cline Robert P.O. Box 2343 Hickory NC 28603
Cloer Burlon P.O. Box 1033 Hudson NC 28638 (828) 294‐4900
Crawley John David P.O. Box 2694 Hickory NC 28603 deerfield2@charter.net
Crisp Charles 501 Norwood Street S.W. Lenoir NC 28645
Crowgey Henry P.O. Box R Emory VA 24327 (828) 874‐4384
Davidson Jr. Johnny Windfield P.O. Box 616 Rutherford College NC 28671 (828) 495‐2017 johnny@dhw.net
Davis Bradley Kent 2180 13th Street Court N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Deal Billy 420 Main Ave. Drive S.W. Taylorsville NC 28681 (828) 464‐9886
Devine Jack T 1312 Fairway Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 328‐8519
Duncan Christopher DeLane 231 8th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Durham Jacob 2223 Klein Road Wilmington NC 28405
Durmire Jerry P.O. Box 4 Vista Court Hiddenite NC 28636
Faini Paul G. 4075 Murray Street Indian Land SC 29707   (828) 477‐6241
Fisher James 113 Linville Street Morganton NC 28655 (828) 256‐9581
Fox Ernest Ray 2133 36th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Franks Harry 2352 Saint Pauls Church Road Newton NC 28658
George Richard 2475 Springdale Drive Newton NC 28658
Gibbons Joseph P.O. Box 798 Lenoir NC 28645
Gilbert Kermit 1882 Highway 10 East Newton NC 28658
Goodnight Paul 478 Jay Burke Road Taylorsville NC 28681 (828) 327‐3428
Gregg Robert Eugene 312 12th Street S.W. Hickory NC 28602 828‐396‐1265
Hagerty Jr. Paul 26  1/2 Park Square Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 459‐1010 phagerty@wes.co.com
Hampton Ronald Dale 3737 Rock Bridge Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 256‐8866 rhampton@charter.net
Harris Wofford Cordell 4836 Glen Hollow Lane Hickory NC 28601 (828) 294‐0910 wcharris@charter.net
Hatley Jr. Lawton Henry 1549 Old Farm Drive Hickory NC 28602 (828) 256‐8202
Hefner Harold Dennis 5561 37th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Henderson Jr. Hollis P.O. Box 971 Lincolnton NC 28093 (828) 327‐9392
Hicks Ronald Lee 305 Tate Street Morganton NC 28655 (828) 396‐3578
Hilton John Pervy 4775 Grace Chapel Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Hoffman Virgil 2839 Emanuel Church Road Conover NC 28613 (828) 428‐3752
Hope II James Robert 2595 Broodmare Drive Maiden NC 28650
Hood John 2185 Paxhill Road Morganton NC 28655 (828) 322‐5797
Hudson Donald Lyle P.O. Box 392 Hickory NC 28603
Hudson Lewis P.O. Box 225 Hildebran NC 28637

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Huffman Jr. Albert 5422 Montana View Court Valdese NC 28690
Huffman Calvin 7074 Knobs Landing Connelly Springs NC 28612 (828) 328‐4865
Huffman Larry Dean P.O. Box 2444  Hickory NC 28603 huffmanbrenda@earthline.net
Huffman Lawrence David P.O. Box 442 Newton NC 28658 ddhuff6@yahoo.com
Huffman Ronnie 411 West 13th Street Newton NC 28658
Hull Pinkney 7485 West NC 10 Hwy. Vale NC 28168 (828) 256‐7633
Hunley Walter  James 3137 28th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Hurley Thomas 214 West 18th Street Newton NC 28658
Hutton III George P.O. Box 158 Hickory NC 28603
Ingram Ronald (828) 322‐5580
Jahn Thomas 3210 6th Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (704) 462‐2418 spencerj@charter.net
Jarrett Kenneth Wayne 2729 Wesley Chapel Road Newton NC 28658 kenmachd@earthlink.net
Jarrett Robert P.O. Box 372 Conover NC 28613 (828) 328‐1679
Johnson James Lewis 2279 Capri Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 312‐5215
Johnson James Lowell 1901 12th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 465‐5619
Johnson Kevin Dale 24 Claridge Court Newton NC 28658 (828) 327‐3175
Johnson Lander 221 10th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐5793
Johnson Thad 2069 2nd Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Jones Gregory P.O. Box 999 Valdese NC 28690 (828) 294‐4593
Keller Alfred William 1625 Old Farm Drive S.E. Hickory NC 28602 (828) 758‐7178 kellerwak@wmconnect.com
Keller Dewey Lynn 502 Circle Drive C‐20‐11 Hudson NC 28638
Koehler William 7016 Cedar Ridge Court Mt. Holly NC 28120 (828) 324‐6260
Lail Dennie Alan 3046 Cochran Street Newton NC 28658
Leftwich Samuel Edward 223 Maple Hill Drive Flat Rock NC 28731 (828) 322‐4065
Lehman Burlon Nesbit 633 12th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (704) 538‐8778
Lineberger Troy Allen 360 Woodrow Hoyle Road Casar NC 28020  
Lingerfelt Mitchell Wayne 1210 Zion Church Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 466‐2725
Lipe Martin Monroe 1432 6th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 294‐6661
Lookadoo Charles Arthur 3939 Black Oak Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 327‐7185
Masche Ernest August 475 28th Ave. Lane N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 397‐9339
Matthews John Daniel 3686 Seneca Drive Newton NC 28658 (828) 294‐1183
Mayo John Patrick 5168 Harris Farm Road Hickory NC 28602
McConnell Douglas 313 Walton Road Morganton NC 28655
McDaniel John Edward 6488 Tarheel Drive Vale NC 28168 (828) 256‐4066

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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McKinney Billy Paul 3705 Wandering Lane N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Mikeal Dennis P.O. Box 2743 Lenoir NC 28645
Miller Billy 3356 Dry Ponds Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Mingle Richard Melvin (828) 328‐4171
Moore Jr. Mark Braswell 3130 3rd Street Drive N.W. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 324‐5458
Morris Adolphus William 1064 6th Ave. N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Mull Billy P.O. Box 26   Denver NC 28037
Mull John 1676 Robinwood Road Newton NC 28658
Nash Kelly 3258 Wike Road Catawba NC 28609
Nash Jr. Kermit P.O. Box 446 Catawba NC 28609 (828) 256‐9197
O'Brein Sr. Earl Lee 4136 17th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Pascal Edward 212 St. Gremain Ave. S.E. Valdese NC 28690
Pascal Richard 73 Gippy Place Pawleys Island SC 29585
Patton Robert Jennings 2026 12th Ave. N.E. Hickory NC 28601 828‐459‐2088
Penley Brandon 2969 Dogwood Drive Claremont NC 28610 (828) 397‐3752 blpenley1@catamount.wcu.edu
Pope Clement Russell P.O. Box 41 Hildebran NC 28637
Pope Jr. Edward Ransom P.O. Box 613 Norwood NC 28128
Poteat Billy 4640 Plantation Drive Morganton NC 28655
Price Arthur James P.O. Box 1953 Hickory NC 28603
Propst Jr. Cloyd Hugh 4205 6th Street N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Rader James 3656 Lambreth Place Lenoir NC 28645
Rainey William 301 Main Street N.W. Lenoir NC 28645 (828) 327‐0947
Rawn Clayton Eugene 5452 Gunpowder Drive Hickory NC 28601 (828) 397‐6027 survivor50@charter.net
Reep David Lewis 113 3rd Street S.W. Hildebran NC 28637 natrans1@embarqmail.com
Reep Thurman P.O. Box 506 Rutherford College NC 28671 (828) 322‐7532
Rink Richard Wayne 5874 Grace Chapel Road Hickory NC 28601 (828) 313‐2461
Rolon Daniel James 2 Lenoir Street Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 294‐3013
Rozzelle Richard Lee 5231 Olde School Drive Hickory NC 28602   (828) 2946586
Scott Charlie 103 Lacky Street Morganton NC 28655
Sherrill Jr. Fred P.O. Box 816 Conover NC 28613
Sigmon Dwight 2117 Smyre Farm Road Newton NC 28658
Simmons William P.O. Box 182 Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 294‐0590
Simpson Jr. Tommie Syril 4912 Birch Circle Hickory NC 28602 (828) 294‐4031
Singleton Eddie Ray 4578 Pittstown Road Hickory NC 28602

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.
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Smith Harry 18 Crestview Street Granite Falls NC 28630
Snow Rudy Lee P.O. Box 246 Granite Falls NC 28630 (828) 446‐1924
Spach Glenn Lee 3012 9th Street Place N.E. Hickory NC 28601 leespach@charter.net
Stabler Jack G. 2505 30th Street Drive N.E. Hickory NC 28601 (828) 327‐8681
Stratton John Albert P.O. Box 943 Hickory NC 28603 (828) 324‐8196
Suther Jack Kuehner 924 3rd Ave. Place N.W. Hickory NC 28601
Swink Clarence 1342 Enola Road Morganton NC 28655
Thomas Roger 295 Summers Road Morganton NC 28655 (904) 935‐6575
Vaught Joseph Elmore 2950 MW 91st Lane Branford FL 32008 (828) 256‐9656
Walker Sr. Howard Wilson 2431 28th Street N.E. Hickory NC 28601
Walker   Wayne 301 Willowbrook Drive Morganton NC 28655 (828) 324‐4772
Wallace Danny Joe 3049 Cochran Newton NC 28658 djrw@charter.net
Walton Jr. Carey 411 Cedar Rock Est. Drive Lenoir NC 28645 (828) 443‐1947
Wheeler Daniel Vincent 1842 Conley Road Lot #27 Morganton NC 28655
White Jr. Gail 1009 Hillside Drive Chapel Hill NC 27514 (828) 396‐2816
Whitener Harry Lee 1843 Wallace Dairy Road Hickory NC 28602 (828) 466‐1548
Wilfong Eric Linn P.O. Box 463 Newton NC 28658
Wilkie John 1102 Woodland Street S.E. Valdese NC 28690
Willis Dayne 7583 Providence Church Vale NC 28168
Wilson Baine 2698 Dry Ponds Road Granite Falls NC 28630
Witherspoon Coyte P.O. Box 98 Pioneer Road Union Grove NC 28689
Woody James 3191 Holly Hill Circle Valdese NC 28690
Wortman Elbert 210 Woodlawn Drive Morganton NC 28655 (828) 465‐3779
Wray Jr. Pennington Carson 1315 Pear Drive Conover NC 28613 (828) 397‐3518 pnbwray@hotmail.com
Yoder Wayne Oliver 2095 Finger Bridge Road Hickory NC 28602 (704) 435‐2877
Zammarelli Edward James 7128 Hull Road Cherryville NC 28021

Note Regulation 43‐3.8‐9 of The Code pertaining to use of this roster.


	Pages from Roster
	Hickory Lodge #343 Phone Directory

